61.N	Name of work .	E- tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price	Name of party to	Whether Micro &	In case of MSE,	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of	Nos. and names of	Nos. and names of	No of bids	of receipt	Contractor	Vertical	Tender Type (open/limited/	Cost	single party (in case
		ID			whom award was isssued	Small Enterprise or not (Yes/No)			supplies/Services	parties qualified after technical evaluation	parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation	receiv ed	of tender	(As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020		single/nomina tion/GeM)	Value	award on Single tender/Nomination basis)
							Gender (Male/Fema le) must be			evanation	evariation			and its amendment) (Class-I/ II )				
1	Supply, Installation, Fitting, wheel balancing & alignment of 14 no. tubeless tyres of size 215/60/R16 for EV project in U.P.	NA	EESL/2024- 25/NCRC- Contracts/UP/ 2425NL005 dated 18.03.2025	₹ 71,094	M/s. Tyres on Wheels	NA	NA	-	02.04.2025	3, M/s Singh Tyre House, M/s Tyre House, M/s Tyre on Wheels	Nil	3	NA	NA .	EV	Local Purchase	₹ 69,453	NA



-	SERC Procurement Data (1st to 31st March, 2025 )																	
SL No	Name of Work	E-tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price (Inci GST)	Name of party to whom award was isssued	Whether Micro & Small Enterprise or not (Yes/No)	In case of MSE, Category (General/OBC/ SC/ST) and Gendor (Male/Female) must be mentioned	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies	Nos, and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos, and names of parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation		Last date of receipt of tender	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09,2020 and its (amendment)	Vertical	Tender Type (open/limited/ single/ nomination)		Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nom nation basis'
1	South East Regional	GEM/2025/B /6005407; Dated; 28-02- 2025	26	IINR	M/s. INNOVATIVI EW RENTAL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED		General/Male	NIT ND: GEM/2025/B/S 832079 Dated: 28-01- 2025	13-03-2026		No participated bidder has disqualified	4	10-03-2025	(Class-I/JI)	HR&Admin	Open Bidding	INR. 6,99,660/-	



	SWRC Procurement Data (1st to 31st MAR, 2025)																	
SI.	Name of Work	E-tender ID	LoA/LoE No.	Price	Name of	Whether	In case of	NIT No.	Scheduled	Nos. and names of	Nos. and	No of bids	Last date	Category	Vertical	Tender	<b>Estimated Cost</b>	Reason for
No		1	and date		party to	Micro &			date of	parties qualified	names of	received	of receipt			Type	Value	award on
					whom award	1	Category		completion	after technical	parties	_	of tender	Contractor		(open/li		single party
					was isssued		(General/OBC		of supplies	evaluation	NOT			(As per		mited/		(in case of
							/SC/ST) and				qualified			РРРМП	1	single/no		award on
						(Yes/No)					after			Order		mination	1	Single
							(Male/Female)				technical			dated	l	)		tender/Nomi
							must be				evaluation			16.09.2020				nation basis)
							-											
1	NI	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
														<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		

9 th

			And the state of t		F	rocurement	Data (1st	Mar. 202	5 to 31st Mar, 20	25) of North	ern Regional	Clust	er		***************************************	**************************************	OF The reserve the side register to the section of	
SI.No	Name of work	E+ tender ID	LoA/LoE No. and date	Price	Name of party to whom award was isssued	Whether Micro & Small Enterprise or not (Yes/No)	In case of MSE, Category (General/O BC/SC/ST) and Gender (Male/Fema le) must be	NIT No.		Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation			Last date of receipt of	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020 and its omendment) (Class-I/II)	Vertical	Tender Type (open/limite d/ single/nomin ation/GeM)	Cost Value	Reason for award on single porty (in case of award on Single tender/Nomination basis)
	Repeat Order for "Repair and Maintenance of LED Street Lights In MCD" Delhi (MCD)"		EESL/CLNRC/20 24- 25/R&M/SLNP- SDMC/Delhi/RO- 2425015/6229 Dated: 07/03/2025	2,07,25,875	M/s Ambuja Construction Company	Yes	General	NA	1.5 mouths from the date of LoA issuance.	NA	NA .	NA ,	, NA		SLNP	Repeat Order	NA	
	Repeat Order for Dismantling, Relocation & handling, transportation and reinstallation of EV Chargers (captive) installed in the locations/premises of clients under EV client.	NA	EESI/CLNRC/20 24-25/DL & HR/Growth/RO- 2425016/6310 da ted 19.03.2025	58,800	M/s Primus Infrastructure Services	No	~	NA	6 Month from the date of issuance of PO.	NA .	NA	NA	NA	•	EVCI	Repeat Order	NA.	
3	Wet lease of laptops (i.e. Hiring of agency for providing laptops on rental basis.	NA .	GEM Contract No. 51168776598068 9 dated 12.03.2025	1,91,000 (Incl. of Taxes)	M/s Camel Farms And Finance Private Limited	Yes	General	GEM/2025/B /5942946 Dated 12.02.2025	Supply within 5 days	Private Limited 2. Pinnacle Enterprises. 3. SAP Systems Private Limited 4. SIG Systems	1. Camel Farms and Finance Private Limited 2, Pinnacle Enterprises. 3. SAP Systems Private Limited 4. SIG Systems Private Limited	4	05,03,2025	<u>-</u>	Admin	GEM L1 Purchase	3,00,000	***
	Work order for Repair & Maintenance of out of warranty chargers installed at Niti Aayog (Captive" charger) of M/s Exicom Tele System Ltd	NA	EESL/NRC/CC/2 024-25/DL & HR/Growth/WO- 2425017/6389 Date: 27.03.2025	59,200	M/s Exicom Tele System Ltd	No	-	*	Work Order shall be valid for 15 days from the date of issuance of Work order	-		œ	-	-	EVCI	Nomination	ie .	Spare parts/components for EVs are not easily available in the market. Also, standard warranty becomes void if reparled from open market. Therefore, R&M to be carried out by OEM/OEM authroized agencies.



CENTRAL

	Procurement Data (1st March to 31st March, 2025)																	
SLN	o Name of Work	E-	LoA/LoE No.	Price	Name of party to	Whethe	In case of	NIT No.	Scheduled	Nos. and	Nos. and	No of bids	Last date	Category	Vertic	Tender	Estimated	Reason for
		tender	and date		whom award was	r Micro	MSE,		date of	names of	names of	received	of receipt	of	al	Type	Cost Value	award on
		ID			isssued	& Small	Category		completion	parties	parties	100	of tender	Contractor		(open/li		single party
						Enterpr	(General/OB		of supplies	qualified	NOT			(As per		mited/		(in case of
						ise or	C/SC/ST)			after	qualified			PPPMII		single/no		award on
						not	and Gender	,		technical	after			Order		mination	* .	Single
					× '	(Yes/No	(Male/Femal			evaluation	technical			dated		)		tender/Nomi
						)	e) must be				evaluation			16.09.2020				nation basis)
	No LoA/LoE were issued																,	
Ι,	from Central Cluster from			~														
1	1st March to 31st March,	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-
	2025			·														

Eastern cluster

<u> </u>	1							·	Procurement Data (	1st March 2025 to 31	st March 2025)			 				
S. No	Name of work	E-ter II	ider )	NOA No. and date	Price	Name of party to whom award was isssued	Whether Micro & Small Enterprise or not (Yes/No)	/ST) and Gender	NIT No.	Scheduled date of completion of supplies	Nos. and names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and names of parties NOT qualified after technical evaluation	No of bids received	Category of Contractor (As per PPPMII Order dated 16.09.2020 and its amendment) (Class 1/11)	Vertical	Tender Type (open/limited/ single/nominati on)	Estimated Cost	Reason for award on single party (in case of award on Single tender/Nominati on basis)
	т Неготопольного было помень и се формуную месть	n de la companya del companya del companya de la co			700000-1000 a, 100000000000 a, 100000000000					NIL.					CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Materials in the desire of the control of the contr	Bennemerkennennen meterialisissaan ayden.	

Ann July 25